Speed post/FAX/email

Z.21011/01/2021-Admn.I
Government of India
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Directorate General of Health Services
[Administration-I Section]

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi. Dated the 16th July, 2021

To

Chief, JPNATC (Prof. Rajesh Malhotra) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Delhi-110029

<u>Subject</u>: Nomination of a representative from DGHS for Technical Specification & Evaluation Committee for finalizing the specification of Mobile C-Arm System & Bipolar Diathermy Machine for Neurosurgery at JPNA Trauma Center.-reg.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to Jai Prakash Narayan apex Trauma Centre, AIIMS, New Delhi letter dated 12.07.2021 on the subject cited above and to state that DGHS has nominated, Dr. K.B. Shanker, HoD Neurosurgery, Safdarjung Hospital, as representative of the Directorate General of Health Services as a member of the said committee.

Yours faithfully,
Digitally Signed by
Jitender Singh
Date: 16-07-2021 14:47:14
Reason: Approved
(Jitender Singh)
Deputy Director (Admn.)
Tel. No. (011)-23062814

Copy to,

1. Sr. PPS to DGHS.

2. Dr. K.B. Shanker, HoD Neurosurgery, Safdarjung Hospital, along with a copy of

FIIE NO.Z.21011/01/2021-Aamn.I

communication referred above.

- 3. Dr. Anil Manaktala, DDG(P)
- 4. DD(G) for uploading on DGHS website.

तार का पता - "मेडिनस्ट" TELEGRAM - "MEDINST"

दूरभा ः २६१०८०००, २६१०६०००, २६१८८०००

Telephones: 26108000, 26109000, 26188000

जय प्रकाश नारायण एपेक्स ट्रॉमा सेन्टर JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN APEX TRAUMA CENTRE

अ.भा.आ.सं., राज नगर, नई दिल्ली.११००२६ (भारत) A.I.I.M.S., RAJ NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110029 (INDIA)

संदर्भ संo/ Ref. No.:....

दिनांक/ Dated: 12 07 202

To,

MOST URGENT

The Director General of Health Services, Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

Fax: 011-23061924

O/o The D.G.H.S. Dated../

Subject:

Nomination of a representative from DGHS for Technical Specification & Evaluation Committee for finalizing the specifications of Mobile C- Arm System & Bipolar Diathermy Machine for Neurosurgery at JPNA Trauma Center-reg.

Respected Sir,

As per the requirements of user department a bid is to be floated for the purchase of following items at this Centre:-

S. No.	Name of the Item	Qty.	User Department
1.	Mobile C- Arm System	1	Neurosurgery
2.	Bipolar Diathermy Machine for Neurosurgery Operation Theatre	2	Neurosurgery

Since, the cost of the said equipment is more than 1 Crore, so you are therefore kindly requested to nominate one representative from DGHS as a member of Technical Specification & Evaluation Committee for finalizing the specifications of the above equipments.

An early action in this regard is highly solicited.

(PROF. RAJESH MALHOTRA) CHIEF, JPNATC